Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

										_						,	RECEIV	ED
					F	File No	. <u>5,213</u>	3	-							MΑ	R 1 8	2021
,	Application is he	rehv n	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nainee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck on	e or b	oth):			eka Field	
•	Application to the	noby	10.00	o. app.		lace of				Point				,	DI	VISION	OF WATE	R RESOURCE
	under the water	riaht w	hich is	the si				ation i					nditions	s desc	ribed b	elow.	4	04
				ine s		Ground				Surfac								
	The source of so	uppiy is	5.			nound	water			Juliac	e wat	51						
1	Name and addre	ess of	Applica	ant: R	&RC	OTT F	ARMS	S. LLC										
•	Turno arra autori		.ppc.															
Ī	Phone Number:	()					Email	addres	ss:						-		
١	Name and addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	t: Ricl	nard C	ott								-	
							970	18 th F	Rd	Cla	ay Cer	nter, K	S 674	132				
	Phone Number:					positivations		Email	addre	ss:	-							
	The presently a																	
(Owner of Land						lement	al she	<u>et</u>		***************************************		-					
		ADDRI	ESS:							1				1			T	
			NE	=1/4				V1/4	r			V¼			T	=1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec	. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	
						ļ												
						<u></u>												
		NA ADDRI	AME: ESS:	See at	tache	d supp	lemen	tal she	et									
	(If there is more the	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	uppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
			NI	E1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	N¹/4			1	E1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec	. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACILO
come											ļ			 				
										-				<u></u>				
				/-														
	For Office Use	Only:	Code	LPU	Fe	e \$ <u>2</u>	9.00	<u>C</u> TR	#		Re	eceipt	Date _	3-18	12-	Chec	k# <u>4</u>	521
								www.comensen									-	
WR	R 1-121 (Revised (09/11/20	019)						Page 1								File No	. 521
							Page <u>1A</u>								File No. <u>5213</u>			
1///	R 1-121-2 (Revise	d 5/1/20	019)					Pa	age 1/	A							File No	o. <u>5213</u>

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 5213

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land --- NAME: RICHARD H & JODY D COTT / ROBERT J & JANA L COTT

ADDRESS: 970 18TH RD CLAY CENTER KS 67432-8118 / 1977 INDIAN RD CLAY CENTER KS 67432

				NE	1/4			NW¼			SW1/4					SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE%	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
4	6S	1E					Lot 3 22.39	Lot 4 31.69			Lot 8 11.01			Lot 8 5.61					114.2
4	6S	1E			40			0.92	2.83	0.81	5.4			7.74	38.18	38.57	38.7	35.51	208.66
9	6S	1E					Lot 1 16.33								Lot 7 25.63	Lot 7 0.70			42.66
9	6S	1E	40	35.73		35.44													111.17
9	6S	1E										Lot 3 35							35
9	68	1E						40	40			2.59							82.59

Owner of Land --- NAME: ADDRESS:

			NE¼				NW¼			SW¼			SE¼				TOTAL		
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
E																			

4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land --- NAME: R & R COTT FARMS, LLC

ADDRESS: 1047 20TH RD CLAY CENTER, KS 67432

				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V¼		SW¼					SE	=1/4		TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES	
4	6S	1E						Lot 4 31.69		Lot 5 38.20				Lot 8 5.61					114.2	
4	6S	1E			40			0.92	2.83	0.81	5.4			7.74	38.18	38.57	38.7	35.51	208.66	
9	6S	1E					Lot 1 16.33								Lot 7 25.63	Lot 7 0.70			42.66	
9	6S	1E	40	35.73		35.44													111.17	
9	6S	1E										Lot 3 35							35	
9	6S	1E						40	40			2.59							82.59	

Owner Total: 594.28 ac.

Owner of Land --- NAME: TURNER-SIMPSON INC ATTN ROBERT L SIMPSON

ADDRESS: 1920 POYNTZ MANHATTAN KS 66502

***************************************				NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V/4			SE	E1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¾	NW1/4	SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
10	68	1E	40	40	40	40	40			40	12.1			3		7			262.1
10	6S	1E									Lot 2 27.9				Lot 1 12	Lot 1 18			57.9
												surfaced by a second service.					Owner		* 320 ac.

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the	NC	Quarter of the	E2	Quarter
	of Section, Township	6	South, Range	1	(E),
	in CLAY County, Kansas, 2611				
	Authorized Rate NO CHANGE Authorized Quantity N				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 6 (PDIV: 2758) GPS				
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section, Township				
	in County, Kansas, 1				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
L		3.			
, [Presently authorized point of diversion:	n de la compressión			
"	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township				
1	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of S	outheast corne	er of section.
.	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS	na dia mandra dia mand	feet North	feet W	est)
	This point will not be changed This point will be changed	as follows.	No change, point better de	scribed with GP	S as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township	foot Name	South, Kange	outhood com	er of section
	in County, Kansas,	ieei Nolin _	Proposed well death to	outheast come	er or section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed Quantity				
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	er water rigi	nte mar will use mis point		
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?	,			
٠.	(please be specific) To allow the pivot in Section 10 to		North		
	make a full swing over land authorized by File No. 11,124.	300	200 100 0	100 200	300
	This will create a complete overlap between File Nos. 5213;	E	mlmilimining dani	The state of the s	··'''' 🗐
	32508; 35793; 35794; 49776; 11124, and 16197.	E		- /-	1
5.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200	-1/4 + =	1 + 1 +	200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E			\ =
		E		<u> </u>	100
	upon approval	100	$\Gamma \cdot + \cdot + \cdot =$	· T · †	1 100
10	If the point of diversion is a well:	#	<u> </u>		1
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	: [u duu uu uu uu uu u	[000]000]00	ııı ı н 0 East
	(w) White are you going to do with the old well:	F			3
	N/A	B			A
	(b) When will this be done? N/A	100	1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	100
		E	-\ =		/=
11	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200	-141 =	1 + 1 +	200
. 1.	Yes No	200	, , ,		3
	L	E	Ī		
12.	Assisted by Lloyd Hemphill - TFO	5 300	0 200 100 0	100 200	100 100 100 100
			South	Scale: 1 hashm	
138	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>more than 30</u> <u>feet but within 2,640 feet</u> of the existing point of diversion, attac	ob 13b.lf the	proposed point of diversion	n will be reloca	ited <u>with</u> in a 300
	a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwate	er foot	radius of the existing point of	of diversion ind	licate its location

feet but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 500 of fewer feet in	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently autho affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this app 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this ap contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
Dated at, Kansas, this	day of, 20
Robert Coff (Please Print)	(Spouse) (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Please Print) (Owner)	(Please Print) (Spouse)
(Owner) (Please Print) State of Kansas SS My Appt	
(Owner) (Please Print) State of Kansas	(Spouse) RI JERMARK IARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS Exp. Jan. 1, 2023
(Owner) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of	(Spouse) RI JERMARK IARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS Exp. Jan. 1, 2023
(Owner) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of	(Spouse) RI JERMARK (ARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS Exp. Jan. 1, 2023 my presence and sworn to before me this day Notary Public of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
(Owner) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of STAT My Appt I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of 202 My Commission Expires 202 ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a	(Spouse) RI JERMARK TARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS Exp. Jan. 1, 2023 my presence and sworn to before me this day Notary Public of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with ppropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
(Owner) (Please Print) State of Kansas County of	(Spouse) Rt JERMARK TARY PUBLIC E OF KANSAS Exp. Jan. 1, 2023 my presence and sworn to before me this day Whotary Public Tof the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and WLE er this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the section of the application fee set the section shall be accompanied by the application fee set the section of the section

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 500 or lewer leet not	if the existing point of diversion, complete the following.
 (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently author ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application) 	rized place(s) of use identified in this application? ation.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No If yes, all owners must sign this application. 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	stantial damage to property, public health or safety? ation.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmating age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this appropriate in this application are true, correct and complete.	red agent of the owner(s) to make this application on lication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at Clay Center, Kansas, this_	16th day of March , 20 21.
Richard Cott Richard Cott	and Cott
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	-{Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	TERRI JERMARK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS
	Appt Exp. Jan. 1, 2023
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in r	ny presence and sworn to before me this 100 day
T	Lefte Flynauk
My Commission Expires	Notal y 1 dollo
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the apthe appropriate fee must be paid.	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with propriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHEDU	
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	ent of Agriculture \$100 \$200

PLACE OF USE CHANGE Water Right, File Nos. 5,213; 32,508; 35,793; & 35,794 and Appropriation of Water, File No. 49,776

